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Courses Entry Level

EXAM PREPARATION Entry Level

2019

PRICE LIST

Duration 1-7 8-19 20
Hours Weeks Weeks Weeks +

Duration

Hours Weeks Weeks Weeks +

General English (min 4 weeks) + Internship (min 12 weeks) €395 (one-time fee)

FEES

Course registration fee (compulsory)

Exam / Business course book (compulsory)
Accommodation placement fee (compulsory)
High season supplement courses

Optional student insurance (per Week)
Visa document courier fee

ALL COURSES INCLUDE

Course book (loaned)

Weekly class (1hr) English for work
Unlimited internet access

Online placement test

Welcome pack

Welcome meeting and orientation walk
Chamber College certificate

Special rates for The National Swimming Pool
and Kinetika Fitness Centre

All intensive course bookings of 24+ weeks include
a free upgrade to an exam prep course

€45
€45
€15
€40
€10
€60

INFORMATION
High Season: 17 June to 30 August 2019 (Tuition)
16 June to 1 Sept 2019 (Accommodation)
Lessons: 1 Lesson = 45 minutes
10 lessons = 7.5hrs / week
20 lessons = 15hrs / week
30 lessons = 22.5hrs / week
Class Size: 12 (average 10)
Courses Start: Every Monday
Opening Hours: 08:15 to 18:00
Age: 16 Years ( 17 June till 30 August - 18 Years)

Mandatory Parental Consent Form required for all students under 18 years of age
Lessons alternate between morning & afternoon

**1 Jan, *19 Mar, *19 Apr, *1 May, *7 Jun,

**15 Aug, *13 Dec, **25 Dec

* Optional lessons may be provided during 4 day weeks to make up for some
of the lost hours

Timetable:

Public Holidays:

** Chamber College does not make up for lessons missed on these dates.
Exceptions are made for private lessons, which will be made up. There is no refund
for lessons missed. Published course start dates fall on a Monday.

If this day is a public holiday, the course will begin on the following working day.



SELF-CATERING APARTMENT
FEES INCLUDE:

® Water & electricity bills
Fan or heater
Wi-Fi in apartment living area

e Weekly cleaning
(common areas & bathrooms)

® Weekly change of linen

SELF-CATERING

APARTMENT NOTES:

Minimum age: 18 years
Refundable deposit: €100
Minimum stay: 1 Week / 7 nights
Government eco tax:

€0.50 per night (maximum at €5.00)

Distance to apartments:

Between 5 to 10 minutes
walk from the school

No Smoking:

Strictly no smoking in
any of the apartments

HOST FAMILY NOTES:

Minimum stay: 1 Week / 7 nights
Eco Tax:

€0.50 per night (maximum at €5.00)
Distance to host family:

Between 5 to 25 minutes
walk from the school

ACCOMMODATION FEES
AIRPORT TRANSFERS
TEENAGE COURSES 2019

Shared self-catering
apartments |

1 Janto 15 Jun | | 16 Junto 1 Sep |

2 Sep to 31 Dec

Price Per Person Per Week

1-7 Weeks 8 + Weeks 1 -7 Weeks 8 + Weeks

Host family

1 Jan to 15 Jun

Price Per Person Per Week 2 Sep to 31 Dec

16 Junto 1 Sep

Airport transfers - Malta International Airport
One Way Two Way

® Arrival transfer Is mandatory for students booking self-catering or host family accommodation

® Airport transfer fees include a maximum of 1 hour waiting time. In the event of a
student delay exceeding 1 hour, students will be charged an additional €15 per
hour pro rata on their first day at the school.

® You are entitled to 1 large and 1 small suitcase. If you have more luggage please inform
school reception or you will be charged an additional €10 on your departure pick up.

Teenage courses and school groups

Maximum Class Size: 15 (Average 10)

Courses

HIGH SEASON SUPPLEMENT - 17 June To 30 August 2019
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20
Weeks +

Entry Level Duration 1-7
Hours Weeks

Weeks
€

TEENAGE GROUP PACKAGES & EDUCATIONAL VISITS ARE OFFERED ALL YEAR ROUND



